

Puget Sound Energy
P.O. Box 97034
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
Received pse.com
Records Management
Jun 16, 2023

June 15, 2023

Filed Via Web Portal

Ms. Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, Washington 98503

Re: Multi-Year Rate Plan Metrics Compliance Filing Dockets UE-220066, UG-220067, and UE-210918

Dear Ms. Maxwell:

As a follow-up to Puget Sound Energy's ("PSE") March 31, 2023 Annual Report filing ("Annual Report") in the above-referenced dockets, attached please find the 2022 data previously-missing from Attachment A and other agreed-upon changes, as mentioned on page 11 of the Annual Report. The information being provided separates Distributed Energy Resources and Energy Efficiency metrics by fuel type, reports metrics for Highly Impacted Communities separately as well as High, Medium and Low Vulnerable Populations separately, includes all public charging stations, and provides 2022 environmental metrics per data timelines.

Due to the timing for filing of this supplemental information, PSE has not incorporated the recent guidance provided in the Commission's Final Order No. 08 in Docket UE-210795 into the calculation of these metrics. The Commission's guidance will be incorporated into the reporting of metrics in next year's Annual Report.

If you have any questions regarding the filing, please contact me at (425) 456-2105.

Sincerely,

/s/ Susan E. Free

Susan E. Free
Director of Revenue Requirements and Regulatory Compliance
PO Box 97034, BEL10W
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
(425) 456-2105
susan.free@pse.com

Ms. Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director and Secretary June 15, 2023 Page 2 of 2

cc: Sheree Carson, Perkins Coie

Service List

Attachments:

220066-220067-PSE-2022-Annual-MYRP-Rpt-Update-Attach-A-(06-15-2023).xlsx Certificate of Service